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Here is what Jeff Foxworthy
has to say about folks from
Texas.

If someone in a Lowe’s store
offers you assistance and they
don’t work there, you may live in
Texas.

If you’ve worn shorts and a
parka at the same time, you may
live in Texas.

If you've had a lengthy
telephone with
someone who dialed a wrong
number, you may live in Texas.

If ‘“Vacation’ means going
anywhere south of Dallas for the
weekend, you may live in Texas.

If you measure distance in
hours, you may live in Texas.

If you know several people
who have hit a deer more than

conversation

once, you may live in Texas.

If you install security lights on
your house and garage, but leave
both unlocked, you may live in
Texas.

If you carry jumper cables in
your car and your wife knows
how to use them, you may live in
Texas.

If the speed limit on the
highway 1is 55 mph --you’re
going 80 and
passing you, you may live in
Texas.

If you find 60 degrees ‘a little

everybody’s

chilly,” you may live in Texas.

If you actually understand
these joke, and share them with
all your Texas friends,
definitely live in Texas.

RL Cemetery

needs assistance

There are several curbed lots
at the Robert Lee Cemetery
whose owners
These lots are in Sections 2, 3, 7
and 10. The lot in Section 2
includes the name “Spencer” in
the curbing.

Anyone who has information
on the ownership of these plots
is urged to call George Grim at
(325) 453-9902. The ownership
of the plots will revert to the
cemetery association if not
identified by September 1,
2017.

...RLISD School
Supply List
(continued from previous page)
1 pair scissors
1 small package colored copy
paper
Liquid glue
4 packages 3x5 white index
cards
24 pencils
3 composition notebooks
2 packages wide ruled notebook
paper
1 plastic folder with brads and
pockets (any color)
2 folders with 3 holes and
pockets (any color, no brads)
2 17 three ring binder
2 large tubs disinfectant wipes

you

are unknown.

3 boxes tissue
1 package Ziploc bags
2 red pens
5th Grade
1 school box or bag
2 packages wide ruled notebook
paper
3 composition notebooks
1 2” three ring binder
1 plastic folder with brads and
pockets
3 folds with 3 holes and pockets
(no brads)

24 pencils

2 red pens

1 package dividers

Scissors

Crayons (24 count)

Map pencils

Markers

Liquid glue

2 black Sharpies

1 package Expo Markers

4 packages 3x5 white index
cards

1 small package colored copy

paper

2 tubs disinfectant wipes

3 boxes Kleenex

1 small zippered Ziploc bags
6th Grade

Pencils

Pens

Map pencils

Markers

Sharpies

Highlighters

Scissors

2 bottles liquid glue

2 packages notebook paper
2 tubs disinfectant wipes
3 boxes Kleenex
School supply box
1 package Expo Markers
2 composition notebooks
2 2” three ring binders
2 packages 3x5 white index cards
1 package dividers
Small Ziploc bags
Folder with 3 holes and pockets
Deck of cards
2 boxes pencil top erasers

SALARIES FOR COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS SET BY COURT

(beginning October 1, 2017, new fiscal year - includes Longevity)

NAME

Roy Blair, County Judge

Roy Blair, State Supplement

Donald Robertson, Commissioner, Precinct 1

Paul Williams, Commissioner, Precinct 2

Marshall Millican, Commissioner, Precinct 3

Joe Sefcik, Commissioner, Precinct 4
Nick Arrott, County Attorney
Nick Arrott, State Supplement

Josie Dean, Tax Assessor/Collector

Wayne McCutchen,

Sheniff

Mary Grim, County & District Clerk
Hal Spain, County Treasurer

JPs and CONSTABLES

Jackie Walker, JP Precinct 1
Marty Boyd, Constable, Precinct 2

Stay Up to Date With ...

2016-17
SALARY
$29.474.00
$25,200.00
$29,333.00
$29,333.00
$29,933.00
$29,333.00
$28,769.00
$23,333.00
$28.644.00
$36,821.00
$28,769.00
$28,229.00

$27,352.00
$15,780.00

PROPOSED

2017-18 SALARY

$30,968.70
$25,200.00
$30,799.69
$30,979.69
$31,479.69
$30,979.69
$29,262.45
$23,333.00
$30,097.45
$38,617.09
$30,162.45
$29,682.45

$28,761.60
$16,656.00

Everything

EverythingCokeCounty.com

For more information, contact
Melinda McCutchen at (325) 473-8863 or
Morgan Brigham at (325) 277-9210 or
everythingcokecounty@gmail.com.




