

Here is what Jeff Foxworthy has to say about folks from

If someone in a Lowe's store offers you assistance and they don't work there, you may live in

If you've worn shorts and a parka at the same time, you may live in Texas.

If you've had a lengthy telephone conversation with someone who dialed a wrong number, you may live in Texas.

If 'Vacation' means going anywhere south of Dallas for the weekend, you may live in Texas.

If you measure distance in hours, you may live in Texas.

If you know several people who have hit a deer more than once, you may live in Texas.

If you install security lights on your house and garage, but leave both unlocked, you may live in

If you carry jumper cables in your car and your wife knows how to use them, you may live in

If the speed limit on the highway is 55 mph --you're going 80 and everybody's passing you, you may live in

If you find 60 degrees 'a little chilly,' you may live in Texas.

If you actually understand these joke, and share them with all your Texas friends, you definitely live in Texas.

RL Cemetery needs assistance

There are several curbed lots at the Robert Lee Cemetery whose owners are unknown. These lots are in Sections 2, 3, 7 and 10. The lot in Section 2 includes the name "Spencer" in the curbing.

Anyone who has information on the ownership of these plots is urged to call George Grim at (325) 453-9902. The ownership of the plots will revert to the cemetery association if not identified by September 1, 2017.

...RLISD School Supply List

(continued from previous page) 1 pair scissors

1 small package colored copy paper

Liquid glue

4 packages 3x5 white index

24 pencils

3 composition notebooks

2 packages wide ruled notebook 1 plastic folder with brads and

pockets (any color) 2 folders with 3 holes and

pockets (any color, no brads) 2 1" three ring binder

2 large tubs disinfectant wipes

3 boxes tissue

1 package Ziploc bags

2 red pens

<u>5th</u> Grade 1 school box or bag

2 packages wide ruled notebook

3 composition notebooks

1 2" three ring binder

1 plastic folder with brads and pockets

3 folds with 3 holes and pockets (no brads)

Scissors Crayons (24 count) Map pencils Markers Liquid glue 2 black Sharpies 1 package Expo Markers 4 packages 3x5 white index

24 pencils

2 red pens

1 package dividers

1 small package colored copy

paper

2 tubs disinfectant wipes

3 boxes Kleenex

1 small zippered Ziploc bags

6th Grade

Pencils Pens

Map pencils

Markers Sharpies

Highlighters

Scissors

2 bottles liquid glue

2 packages notebook paper

2 tubs disinfectant wipes

3 boxes Kleenex

School supply box

1 package Expo Markers

2 composition notebooks 2 2" three ring binders

2 packages 3x5 white index cards 1 package dividers

Small Ziploc bags

Folder with 3 holes and pockets Deck of cards

2 boxes pencil top erasers

SALARIES FOR COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS SET BY COURT

(beginning October 1, 2017, new fiscal year - includes Longevity)

2016-17	PROPOSED
SALARY	2017-18 SALARY
\$29,474.00	\$30,968.70
\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00
\$29,333.00	\$30,799.69
\$29,333.00	\$30,979.69
\$29,933.00	\$31,479.69
\$29,333.00	\$30,979.69
\$28,769.00	\$29,262.45
\$23,333.00	\$23,333.00
\$28,644.00	\$30,097.45
\$36,821.00	\$38,617.09
\$28,769.00	\$30,162.45
\$28,229.00	\$29,682.45
\$27,352.00	\$28,761.60
\$15,780.00	\$16,656.00
	\$29,474.00 \$25,200.00 \$29,333.00 \$29,333.00 \$29,933.00 \$29,333.00 \$28,769.00 \$23,333.00 \$28,644.00 \$36,821.00 \$28,769.00 \$28,769.00 \$28,229.00

Stay Up to Date With



EverythingCokeCounty.com

For more information, contact Melinda McCutchen at (325) 473-8863 or Morgan Brigham at (325) 277-9210 or everythingcokecounty@gmail.com.